

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CR 51/2025

JALLA BANO

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ghulam Jeelani, Advocate.

Vs.

ABDUL AHAD GADDA AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

19.09.2025

Notice to the respondents' returnable within three weeks upon steps within one week.

List on 27.10.2025.

In the meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date the operation of the impugned order dated 13.06.2023 passed by the court of 4th Additional Munsiff, Srinagar in case titled as "*Ali Mohammad Gadda Vs. Abdul Ahad Gadda and Ors.*", shall stay.

Registry to send for the scanned record from the court below.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

19.09.2025

Ishaq