

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CR 51/2025

Jalla Bano.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nisar Ahmad, Advocate vice
Mr. Ghulam Jeelani, Advocate.

Vs.

Abdul Ahad Gadda & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. N. A. Malik, Advocate.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

21.04.2026

01. The record reveals that none had appeared on behalf of the petitioner on 13th February, 2026 and today, when the matter was taken up for consideration, again a request for adjournment was made on behalf of Mr. Ghulam Jeelani, learned counsel for the petitioner.

02. Reluctantly and in the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned, with a rider that no adjournment shall be granted on any count on the next date of hearing.

03. List again on 30th May, 2026.

04. Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

21.04.2026

"HAMID"